
GB • Feeding Bottle. Instruction for use (bottle): Before first use, disassemble and clean the product and then place the components in 
boiling water for 5 min. This is to ensure hygiene. Before each subsequent use clean carefully all parts of the bottle, then sterilize in household 
steam/electric sterilizer or place in boiling water to ensure hygiene. Wash all parts thoroughly with clean water, including areas that may be 
invisible but where food has passed, to remove any food residues. After each use clean the bottle and teat from liquid remains, rinse and 
wash with hot water. Boiling and hard water may create limescale effect. The bottle can be washed in dishwasher. It is not recommended to 
wash the teat in the dishwasher, as the detergents may damage the product. Inspect carefully before each use. At the first signs of damage 
or weakness replace by new one. When fluid leaks, tighten it more firmly. Remember about proper operation of the teat. The teat should not 
suck. When warming food in a microwave, remember to leave the bottle open. Take particular care when heating in a microwave. Always 
stir heated food to ensure even distribution of temperature. Always check the liquid temperature before feeding. Do not place product in 
hot oven or heat in a gas/electric cooker.
Instruction for use (teat): Before first use, clean the product and then place in boiling water for 5 min. This is to ensure hygiene. Before 
each subsequent use clean carefully and wash the teat in warm water to ensure hygiene. Do not use any antibacterial agents! Inspect the 
feedinig teat before each use and pull the feeding teat in all directions. Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness. Do not leave a 
feeding teat in direct sunlight or heat, or leave in disinfectant (“sterilising solution”) for longer than recommended, as this may weaken the 
teat. Never enlarge the teat flow holes by any means, as it can damage the teat. Because of hygienic and safety reasons it is recommended 
to replace a teat max. after 2 months of use. Do not place product in hot oven or heat in a gas/electric cooker. Retain the instruction for later 
use. Batch code is placed on the packaging.
For your child’s safety and health
WARNING!
Continuous and prolonged sucking of fluids will cause tooth decay.
Always check food temperature before feeding.
Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness.
Keep components not in use out of the reach of children.
Never attach to cords, ribbons, laces or loose parts of clothing. The child can be strangled.
Never use feeding teats as a soother.
Always use this product with adult supervision.
Glass containers may break. 
PL • Butelka do karmienia. Informacje o sposobie użytkowania butelki: Przed pierwszym użyciem rozmontuj i wyczyść produkt, a 
następnie umieść elementy we wrzącej wodzie na 5 min. Ma to na celu zapewnienie higieny. Przed każdym kolejnym użyciem dokładnie 
umyj butelkę i jej elementy, a następnie wysterylizuj w sterylizatorze parowym/elektrycznym do użytku domowego lub wrzącej wodzie. 
Umyj dokładnie czystą wodą wszystkie części, w tym obszary, które mogą być niewidoczne, ale przez które przeszła żywność, w celu usu-
nięcia wszelkich resztek jedzenia. Po użyciu butelkę ze smoczkiem oczyść z resztek pokarmu, wypłucz, a następnie umyj gorącą wodą. 
Gotowanie oraz twarda woda może powodować powstawanie osadu. Butelkę można myć w zmywarce. Nie zaleca się mycia smoczka 
w zmywarce, gdyż detergenty/środki czyszczące mogą spowodować uszkodzenie produktu. Wyrób sprawdź przed każdym użyciem. W 
przypadku pierwszych oznak zniszczenia wymień na nowy. Jeżeli płyn wycieka spod nakrętki, należy mocniej ją dokręcić, mając na uwadze 
prawidłowe działanie smoczka. Smoczek nie powinien się zasysać.   Jeżeli podgrzewasz pokarm w kuchence mikrofalowej, pamiętaj, że 
butelka musi być otwarta. Zachowaj szczególną ostrożność podczas ogrzewania w kuchence mikrofalowej. Zawsze zamieszaj ogrzewany 
pokarm w celu równego rozkładu temperatury i przed podaniem sprawdź temperaturę. Produktu nie należy umieszczać w nagrzanym 
piekarniku ani ogrzewać na kuchence gazowej bądź elektrycznej. 
Instrukcje dotyczące użytkowania smoczka: Przed pierwszym użyciem umieść na 5 minut we wrzącej wodzie. Ma to na celu zapewnie-
nie higieny. Przed każdym kolejnym użyciem umyj smoczek ciepłą wodą aby zapewnić higienę. Nie używaj żadnych środków antybakteryj-
nych! Sprawdź przed każdym użyciem i rozciągnij we wszystkich kierunkach. Wyrzuć przy pierwszych oznakach uszkodzenia lub osłabienia. 
Nie zostawiaj smoczka do karmienia w miejscu nasłonecznionym lub gorącym oraz w środkach dezynfekujących („roztwór sterylizacyjny”) 
na czas dłuższy od zalecanego, ponieważ może to spowodować osłabienie smoczka. Nie dziurkuj i nie powiększaj otworów smoczka, może 
to spowodować jego zniszczenie Ze względów higienicznych i bezpieczeństwa zaleca się wymianę smoczka na nowy max. co 2 miesiące. 
Zachowaj instrukcję ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. Numer serii podany na opakowaniu.
Dla bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia twojego dziecka
OSTRZEŻENIE!
Ciągłe i przedłużone ssanie płynów może powodować próchnicę.

Zawsze sprawdzać temperaturę pokarmu przed karmieniem.
Wyrzucić przy pierwszych oznakach uszkodzenia lub zużycia.
Nieużywanie części przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
Nigdy nie przypinać do sznurków, wstążek, koronek ani luźnych części ubrania. Dziecko może się udusić.
Nigdy nie używać smoczków na butelki jako smoczków do uspokajania.
Zawsze używać wyrobu pod nadzorem dorosłych.
Butelka szklana może ulec stłuczeniu.
DE • Babyflasche  Informationen zur Verwendung der Flasche: Vor dem ersten Gebrauch das Produkt zerlegen und reinigen, dann 
die Elemente 5 Minuten lang in kochendes Wasser legen. Dies dient zum Sicherstellen der Hygiene. Die Flasche und ihre Elemente vor 
jedem weiteren Gebrauch gründlich waschen und anschließend in einem Dampf-/Elektrosterilisator für den Hausgebrauch oder mit ko-
chendem Wasser sterilisieren. Alle Teile gründlich mit sauberem Wasser abwaschen, auch die nicht sichtbaren Bereiche, in die Lebensmittel 
eingedrungen sind, um alle Speisereste zu entfernen. Die Flasche und den Sauger nach dem Gebrauch von Lebensmittelresten reinigen, 
ausspülen und dann mit heißem Wasser waschen. Kochen und hartes Wasser können zur Bildung von Ablagerungen führen. Die Flasche 
ist spülmaschinenfest. Es wird nicht empfohlen, den Sauger in der Spülmaschine zu reinigen, da Reinigungsmittel das Produkt beschädigen 
können. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. Bei den ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigung durch einen neuen ersetzen. Wenn 
Flüssigkeit unter der Kappe austritt, ziehen Sie sie fester an, dabei achten Sie auf die richtige Funktion des Saugers. Der Sauger sollte nicht 
ansaugen.   Wenn Sie die Speise in der Mikrowelle erhitzen, denken Sie daran, dass die Flasche geöffnet sein muss. Seien Sie besonders 
vorsichtig beim Erhitzen in der Mikrowelle. Rühren Sie die erhitzten Speisen immer um, um die Temperatur gleichmäßig zu verteilen, und 
prüfen Sie die Temperatur vor dem Servieren. Das Produkt nicht in einen heißen Ofen stellen oder auf einem Gas- oder Elektroherd erhitzen. 
Gebrauchsanleitung Sauger: Vor dem ersten Gebrauch für 5 Minuten in kochendes Wasser legen. Dies dient zum Sicherstellen der Hy-
giene. Waschen Sie den Sauger vor jedem weiteren Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser, um Hygiene sicherzustellen.  Verwenden Sie keine 
antibakteriellen Mittel! Überprüfen Sie den Sauger vor jedem Gebrauch und dehnen Sie ihn in alle Richtungen. Werfen Sie das Produkt bei 
ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Mängeln sofort weg. Lassen Sie den Sauger nicht länger als empfohlen in direktem Sonnen-
licht, an heißen Orten oder in Desinfektionsmitteln (“Sterilisationslösung”) liegen, da dies den Sauger schwächen kann. Machen Sie keine 
Sauglöcher oder vergrößern Sie diese nicht, da dies den Sauger beschädigen kann. Aus Sicherheits- und Hygienegründen wird empfohlen 
den Sauger spätestens alle 2 Monate zu wechseln. Bewahren Sie die Anleitung auf da sie wichtige Informationen enthält. Die Seriennummer 
steht auf der Verpackung.
Zur Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes
ACHTUNG!
Andauerndes und längeres Saugen von Flüssigkeiten verursacht Karies.
Immer die Temperatur des Nahrungsmittels vor dem Füttern überprüfen.
Werfen Sie das Produkt bei ersten Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Mängeln sofort weg.
Alle nicht verwendeten Einzelteile müssen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden.
Bringen Sie niemals Schnüre, Bänder, Schnürsenkel oder Teile von Kleidungsstücken an das Produkt an. Strangulationsgefahr!
Verlängern Sie Bänder, Schnüre und Schleifen nicht, Strangulationsgefahr. 
Ernährungssauger dürfen niemals als Schnuller verwendet werden.
Dieses Produkt darf nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden. 
Die Glasflasche kann zerbrechen.
ES • Biberón. Información de uso de la botella: Mantenga el producto limpio. Antes del primer uso limpie y desmonte el producto. A 
continuación coloque todos los elementos en agua hirviendo durante 5 minutos para garantizar la higiene. Limpiar antes de cada uso, tanto 
la botella como todos los componentes. A continuación desinféctelos en el esterlizador a vapor/eléctrico o agua hirviendo. Para limpiar el 
producto de los restos de la comida, lave todas las partes con agua limpia, especialmente espacios que parecen invisibles pero que han 
podido tener contacto con los alimentos. Después de cada uso limpie el biberón con la tetina de los restos de la comida, aclarélos y límpielos. 
El agua dura como la cocción prolongada pueden dejar sedimento. El biberón puede ser lavado en el lavavajillas. No se recomienda lavar la 
tetina en el lavavajillas ya que los detergentes pueden dañar el producto. Verifique la calidad del producto antes de cada uso. Cámbielo por 
uno nuevo al primer signo de daño o rotura. Cierre la rosca mas fuerte si hay derrames. Cuando haya fugas de líquido, apriéte la rosca con 
más firmeza, teniendo en cuenta el correcto funcionamiento de la tetina. La tetina no debe quedar succionada. Recuerde dejar el biberón 
abierto si calienta la comida en el microondas. Tenga especial cuidado si calienta la comida en un horno microondas. Remueva la comida 
calentada para que la temperatura sea igual y comprueba la temperatura antes de dar el alimento. No coloque el producto en un horno 

caliente, sobre una estufa de gas ni en placa eléctrica. 
Instrucciones de uso de la tetina: Antes del primer uso coloque la tetina en agua hirviendo durante 5 minutos para garantizar la higiene. 
Antes de cada uso posterior lave la tetina en agua tibia para garantizar la higiene. ¡No utilice sustancias antibacteriales para limpiar el produc-
to! Verifique cuidadosamente la tetina antes de cada uso y estire de ella en todas las direcciones. Deséchela al primer signo de daño o rotura. 
No deje la tetina expuesta a la luz solar o cerca de una fuente de calor ni en sustancias disolventes (“disolución esterilizante”) a tiempo más 
largo de lo aconsejado puesto que la pueden dañar. No pinche ni aumente el orificio de la tetina porque puede causar su rotura. Por razones 
de higiene y seguridad se recomienda cambiar la tetina cada 2 meses. Conserve las instrucciones ya que contienen información importante. 
Lote de fabricación en el empaque. INFANETO S.L., www.infaneto.com
Para la seguridad de su bebé
¡ADVERTENCIA! 
La succión continua y prolongada de líquidos puede causar caries. 
Comprobar siempre la temperatura de la comida antes de dar el alimento. 
Desechar en los primeros signos de daño o rotura. 
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños todos los componentes que no estén en uso. 
Nunca unirlo a cordones, cintas, lazos o partes sueltas de la ropa. Su niño podría estrangularse.
Nunca usar la tetina como chupete. 
Usar siempre este producto bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
Los biberones de vidrio se pueden romper
CZ • Informace o způsobu použití lahve: Před prvním použitím lahev rozeberte a její jednotlivé díly důkladně umyjte a sterilizujte z hy-
gienických důvodů ve vařící vodě po dobu 5 minut. Před každým dalším použitím umyjte důkladně všechny díly lahve, poté sterilizujte v 
domácím parním/elektrickém strilizátoru nebo vyvařte. Důkladně opláchněte všechny části lahve čistou vodou, včetně méně viditelných 
míst, ale kde se dostává pokrm, abyste odstranili jakékoliv zbytky jídla. Po každém použití očistěte lahev a savičku od zbytků pokrmu, vy-
pláchněte a umyjte v horké vodě. Delší vyvařování nebo tvrdá voda mohou způsobit vznik usazenin. Lahev můžete umývat v myčce nádobí. 
Nedoporučujeme umývat v myčce nádobí savičku, protože používané mycí prostředky ji mohou poškodit. Před každým použitím výrobek 
důkladně zkontrolujte. Při prvních známkách opotřebení nebo poškození již výrobek dále nepoužívejte – vyměňte jej za nový. Pokud pokrm 
vytéká, utáhněte těsněji šroubovací víčko. Dbejte na správné použití savičky. Savička by neměla být vtažena příliš dovnitř šroubovacího víčka. 
Pokud ohříváte pokrm v mikrovlnné troubě, nezapomeňte, že lahev musí být otevřená. Ohřívání v mikrovlnné troubě věnujte zvýšenou 
pozornost. Vždy důkladně promíchejte ohřátý pokrm a zkontrolujte jeho teplotu před podáním dítěti. Nedávejte produkt do horké trouby 
ani jej nezahřívejte na plynovém/elektrickém vařiči.
Návod k použití savičky: Před prvním použitím savičku umyjte a z hygienických důvodů sterilizujte ve vařící vodě po dobu 5 minut. Myjte 
důkladně před každým dalším použitím. Nepoužívejte žádné chemické dezinfekční přípravky! Před každým použitím zkontrolujte kvalitu sa-
vičky. Vyzkoušejte kvalitu savičky důkladným natažením všemi směry. Při prvních známkách opotřebení nebo poškození savičky, ji dále nepo-
užívejte – vyměňte ji za novou. Nevystavujte savičku přímému slunečnímu světlu nebo blízko zdroje tepla, nenechávejte savičku ve sterilizač-
ním zařízení déle než je doporučeno, může to způsobit poškození materiálu. Nezvětšujte průtokové dírky v savičce, může dojít k nevratnému 
poškození. Z hygienických a bezpečnostních důvodů je doporučeno vyměnit savičku za novou po max.2 týdnech používání. Nedávejte 
produkt do horké trouby ani jej nezahřívejte na plynovém/elektrickém vařiči. Uschovejte si návod k použití. Kód šarže je umístěn na obalu.
Pro bezpečnost a zdraví Vašeho dítěte
UPOZORNĚNÍ!
Neustálé a dlouhodobé sání tekutin způsobuje zubní kaz.
Před krmením vždy zkontrolujte teplotu jídla.
Při prvním náznaku poškození nebo opotřebení výrobek vyhoďte. 
Nepoužívané součásti výrobku uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. 
Nikdy nespojujte se šnůrami, stuhami, tkaničkami nebo s volnými částmi oblečení, mohlo by dojít k uškrcení dítěte.  
Nikdy nepoužívejte dudlík na krmení jako běžný dudlík. 
Používejte tento výrobek vždy pod dohledem dospělých.
Skleněné láhve se mohou rozbít.
SK • Fľaška na kŕmenie. Návod na použitie (fľaša): Pred prvým použitím výrobok rozoberte a vyčistite a potom vložte komponenty do 
vriacej vody na 5 min. Ide o zabezpečenie hygieny. Pred každým ďalším použitím dôkladne vyčistite všetky časti fľaše, potom sterilizujte v 
domácom parnom/elektrickom sterilizátore alebo vložte do vriacej vody, aby bola zaistená hygiena. Všetky časti dôkladne umyte čistou 

vodou, vrátane oblastí, ktoré môžu byť skryté, ale ktoré boli v kontakte s potravinami, aby ste odstránili zvyšky jedla. Po každom použití 
vyčistite fľašu a cumlík od zvyškov tekutín, opláchnite a umyte horúcou vodou. Vriaca a tvrdá voda môžu spôsobiť vodný kameň. Fľašu je 
možné umývať v umývačke riadu. Cumlík sa neodporúča umývať v umývačke riadu, pretože čistiace prostriedky môžu výrobok poškodiť. 
Pred každým použitím dôkladne skontrolujte. Pri prvých príznakoch poškodenia alebo oslabenia materiálu vymeňte za nové. Keď kvapalina 
uniká, utiahnite krúžok fľaše pevnejšie. Pamätajte na správnu funkciu cumlíka. Cumlík by sa nemal sať. Pri ohrievaní jedla v mikrovlnnej rúre 
nezabudnite nechať fľašu otvorenú. Pri ohrievaní v mikrovlnnej rúre buďte obzvlášť opatrní. Ohrievané jedlo vždy premiešajte, aby ste zabez-
pečili rovnomerné rozloženie teploty. Pred kŕmením vždy skontrolujte teplotu tekutiny. Výrobok nevkladajte do horúcej rúry ani nezohrievajte 
v plynovom/elektrickom sporáku.
Návod na použitie (cumlík): Pred prvým použitím výrobok očistite a potom vložte do vriacej vody na 5 min. Ide o zabezpečenie hygieny. 
Pred každým ďalším použitím cumlík dôkladne očistite a umyte v teplej vode, aby bola zaistená hygiena. Nepoužívajte žiadne antibakteriálne 
látky! Pred každým použitím cumlík na kŕmenie skontrolujte a potiahnite ho do všetkých strán. Pri prvých príznakoch poškodenia alebo 
opotrebovania cumlík vyhoďte. Nenechávajte cumlík na kŕmenie na priamom slnku alebo v teple, ani ho nenechávajte v dezinfekčnom pro-
striedku („sterilizačnom roztoku“) dlhšie, ako sa odporúča, pretože to môže oslabiť materiál cumlíka. Nikdy žiadnym spôsobom nezväčšujte 
prietokové otvory cumlíka, pretože to môže cumlík poškodiť. Z hygienických a bezpečnostných dôvodov sa odporúča vymieňať cumlík po 
max. 2 mesiacoch používania. Výrobok nevkladajte do horúcej rúry ani nezohrievajte v plynovom/elektrickom sporáku. Uschovajte si návod 
na neskoršie použitie. Kód šarže je umiestnený na obale. 
Pre bezpečnosť a zdravie Vášho dieťaťa
UPOZORNENIE!
Nepretržité a dlhodobé sanie tekutín spôsobuje zubný kaz.
Vždy skontrolujte teplotu potravy pred podaním.
Pri prvom náznaku poškodenia či opotrebovania produkt odhoďte.
Počas nepoužívania  udržujte komponenty mimo dosah detí.
Nikdy nespájajte so šnúrami, stužkami, šnúrkami alebo s voľnými časťami odevu, mohlo by dôjsť k uškrteniu dieťaťa.  
Nikdy nepoužívajte cumlík na kŕmenie ako bežný cumlík.
Používajte tento výrobok výlučne pod dohľadom dospelých.
Sklenené fľaše sa môžu rozbiť.
HU • Cumisüveg. Használati utasítás (cumisüveg): Az első használat előtt szerelje szét és tisztítsa meg a terméket, majd helyezze az 
alkotóelemeket forrásban lévő vízbe 5 percig. Ez fontos a higiénia biztosítása szempontjából. Minden egyes tisztítás előtt alaposan tisztítsa 
meg a cumisüveg összes alkotóelemét, majd sterilizálja gőz/elektromos sterilizátorban vagy helyezze forrásban lévő vízbe, hogy biztosítsa a 
higiéniát. Alaposan mossa át az összes alkotóelemét vízzel, hogy eltávolítsa a maradékokat olyan helyeken is, melyek szabad szemmel nem 
láthatóak, viszont az étel keresztül haladt rajtuk. Minden egyes használat után tisztítsa meg a cumisüveget és etetőcumit a maradékoktól, 
öblítse át, majd mossa meg forró vízzel. A forralás és kemény víz vízkő képződéséhez vezethet. Az üveg mosható a mosogatógépben. Az 
etetőcumit nem ajánlatos a mosogatógépbe helyezni, mivel a tisztítószerek a termék sérüléséhez vezethetnek. Alaposan ellenőrizze minden 
használat előtt. Sérülés vagy gyengülés első jelét észlelve cserélje ki egy újra. Amennyiben a folyadék szivárog, húzza be erősebben. Ne 
feledkezzen meg az etetőcumi megfelelő használatáról. Az etetőcumi nem alkalmas szívásra. Az étel felmelegítése során a mikrohullámú 
sütőben ne feledje nyitva hagyni az üveget. Figyeljen különösen oda a mikrohullámú sütőben való melegítés során. Mindig keverje el a 
felmelegített ételt, hogy biztosítsa a hőmérséklet egyenletes eloszlását. Mindig ellenőrizze az étel hőmérsékletét etetés előtt. A terméket ne 
helyezze forró sütőbe vagy gáz/elektromos tűzhelyre.
Használati utasítás (etetőcumi): Az első használat előtt tisztítsa meg a terméket forrásban lévő vízbe helyezéssel 5 percig. Ez fontos a higié-
nia biztosítása szempontjából. Minden egyes használat előtt alaposan tisztítsa meg és mossa meg meleg vízzel, hogy biztosítsa a higiéniát. Ne 
használjon semmilyen tisztítószert! Ellenőrizze az etetőcumit minden használat előtt és húzza a cumit minden irányba. Dobja ki sérülés vagy 
gyengülés első jeleit észlelve. Ne tegye ki az etetőcumit közvetlen napsütésnek, melegforrásnak és ne hagyja a fertőtlenítőt fertőtlenítősze-
rekben (“sterilizálás szempontjából”) hosszabb ideig a javasoltnál, mivel ez a cumi gyengülését eredményezheti. Soha ne nagyobbítsa meg 
a cumikon található nyílásokat semmilyen körülmények között, mivel ez a cumi sérülését eredményezheti. Higiéniai és biztonsági okokból 
ajánlatos a cumit lecserélni max. 2 hónap használat után. A terméket ne helyezze forró sütőbe, gáz/elektromos tűzhelyre vagy melegforrás 
közelébe. Őrizze meg a használati utasítást a későbbi használat céljából. A sorszám a csomagoláson van feltüntetve. Származási hely Cseh 
Köztársaság. Distributor pro ČR/ Distribútor pre SK/ Forgalmazó HU: Canpol Central Europe s.r.o., www.canpolcentraleurope.com.
A gyermeke biztonsága és egészsége érdekében
FIGYELEM!

A folyadékok folyamatos és hosszú ideig tartó szívása fogszuvasodást okoz.
Etetés előtt mindig ellenőrizze az étel hőmérsékletét.
Ha az anyag gyengülésének vagy sérülésének első jelét észleli azonnal dobja el.
A használaton kívüli alkatrészeket tartsa távol a gyermekektől.
Soha ne rögzítse zsinórokhoz, szalagokhoz vagy könnyen elmozduló ruhadarabokhoz. A gyermek megfulladhat.
Soha ne használja az etetőgumit cumiként.
Mindig felnőtt felügyelete mellett használja ezt a terméket.
Az üveg cumisüveg törékeny.
UA •  Пляшка скляна. Спосіб використання. Перед першим використанням розмонтуйте та очистіть пляшку та помістіть усі елементи 
в киплячу воду на 5 хвилин. Це необхідно для забезпечення гігієни.Перед кожним наступним використанням вимийте пляшку та усі 
елементи, а потім продезінфікуйте їх паровим/електричним стерилізатором або кип’ятком. Ретельно вимийте усі деталі в теплій воді 
з дитячим милом або засобами для миття дитячого посуду, включаючи місця, які можуть бути невидимими, але там, де був контакт з 
їжею, щоб видалити її залишки. Після використання, видаліть усі залишки їжі з пляшки та соски, сполосніть, вимийте теплою водою. 
Кипляча або тверда вода можуть спричинити появу осаду. Пляшку можна мити в посудомийній машині. Не рекомендується мити со-
ску в посудомийній машині, оскільки миючі засоби/засоби для чищення можуть пошкодити виріб. Перевіряйте виріб перед кожним 
використанням. При перших ознаках пошкодження – замініть на новий. Якщо їжа протікає з під  закрутки, її необхідно міцніше докру-
тити, враховуючи правильну роботу соски. Соску не повинно засмоктувати. Якщо підігріваєте їжу  в мікрохвильовій печі, пам’ятайте, 
що пляшечка має бути відкритою. Будьте особливо обережні при розігріві в мікрохвильовій печі. Завжди перемішуйте підігріту їжу, 
щоб рівномірна була температура, перед годуванням перевірте температуру. Виріб не можна класти в розігріту духовку або нагрівати 
на газовій або електричній плиті. 
Інструкція використання соски. Перед першим використанням помістіть соску в киплячу воду на 5 хвилин. Це необхідно для за-
безпечення гігієни. Необхідно мити перед кожним використанням. Не використовуйте для чищення антибактеріальні засоби. Перед 
кожним використанням уважно оглядайте виріб та розтягуйте соску в усіх напрямках, особливо, коли дитина має зуби. При перших 
ознаках пошкодження – викиньте. Не залишайте соску на прямому сонячному промінні, поряд з джерелом тепла, або в дезінфікуючих 
розчинах («стерилізація») на довший час від рекомендованого, оскільки це може її пошкодити. Ніколи не збільшуйте отворів в сосці, 
бо може це призвести до її пошкодження. З міркувань гігієни та безпеки рекомендується замінювати соску на нову максимально 
через кожних 2 місяці. Зберігайте інструкцію, оскільки вона містить важливу інформацію. 
Для безпеки та здоров’я Вашої дитини.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ!
Часте та довготривале ссання рідини може призвести до карієсу.
Завжди перевіряйте температуру їжі перед годуванням. 
Викинути при перших ознаках пошкодження.
Частини, які не використовуються тримайте в місцях недоступних для дітей.
Ніколи не прикріплюйте до шнурків, стрічок, мережива або вільних частин одягу. Дитина може задихнутися.
Ніколи не використовуйте соску, як пустушку.
Скляна пляшка може розбитись.
Виріб відповідає встановленим критеріям безпеки/показникам згідно СанПіН 42-123-4240-86. Зберігайте інструкцію, тому що вона 
містить важливу інформацію. Дата виготовлення/номер партії (CODE xxx-рік xx-місяць xx-день) вказана на упаковці. Строк придатності 
– необмежений. Матеріал: боросилікатне скло, поліпропілен, силікон. Виробник: Canpol Sp. z o.o.* (*Канпол ТОВ), Польща 02-884, 
Варшава, вул.  Пулавська 430 тел. +48 46 858 00 00. Країна походження – Чехія. Дистриб’ютор / Імпортер: ТОВ «Тигрес», Україна, 45601 
Волинська обл., Луцький р-н., с. Липини, вул. Перемоги 25, тел./факс /0332/ 77 36 00, e-mail: info@tigres.ua, www.tigres.toys.
GEO • საკვები ბოთლი. გამოყენების წესი (ბოთლი):საკვები ბოთლი. გამოყენების წესი (ბოთლი):  პირველი გამოყენების წინ დაშალეთ იგი, გარეცხეთ და ყველა 
დეტალი გაასტერილეთ მდუღარე წყალში 5 წუთით მოთავსების გზით. ყოველი შემდგომი გამოყენების წინ კარგად 
გარეცხეთ ბოთლის ყველა ნაწილი და გაასტერილეთ ორთქლის/ელექტრო სტერილიზატორში, ან მდუღარე წყალში. 
ყველა დეტალი გულდმოდგინედ გარეცხეთ სუფთა წყლით იმ ადგილების ჩათვლით, რომელიც თვალისთვის 
უხილავია, მაგრამ საკვებისთვის შეღწევადი. გამოყენების შემდეგ გაათავისუფლეთ ბოთლი და საწოვარა საკვების 
ნარჩენებისგან, გაავლეთ და გარეცხეთ ცხელი წყლით. მდუღარე და ხისტმა წყალმა შესაძლოა წარმოქმნას ბოთლის 
კედლებზე ნალექის ეფექტი. ბოთლი, საწოვარას გარეშე, შეგიძლიათ გარეცხოთ ჭურჭლის სარეცხ მანქანაში. 
გულდასმით შეამოწმეთ ყოველი გამოყენების წინ. გადააგდეთ დაზიანების პირველივე ნიშნისას. თუ სითხე ჟონავს, 

მოუჭირეთ ბოთლს ხრახნიანი რგოლი. გახსოვდეთ საწოვარას სწორად ფუნქციონირების შესახებ. გახსოვდეთ, რომ თუ 
ბოთლით სითხეს მიკროტალღურ ღუმელში აცხელებთ, ბოთლი ყოველთვის თავღია უნდა იყოს. განსაკუთრებული 
ყურადღება გამოიჩინეთ მიკროტალღურ ღუმელში გაცხელების დროს. ყოველთვის მოურიეთ ამგვარად გაცხელებულ 
სითხეს, რათა ტემპერატურა მასში თანაბრად გადანაწილდეს. ბავშვისთვის მიცემამდე ყოველთვის შეამოწმეთ საკვების 
ტემპერატურა. არ მოათავსოთ პროდუქტი ცხელ ღუმელში, ან გაზის/ელექტრო ქურაზე.
გამოყენების წესი (საწოვარა):გამოყენების წესი (საწოვარა): პირველი გამოყენების წინ გარეცხეთ საწოვარა და სტერილიზაციის მიზნით 
მოათავსეთ 5 წუთით მდუღარე წყალში. ყოველი შემდგომი გამოყენების წინ კარგად გარეცხეთ თბილ წყალში. არ 
გამოიყენოთ ანტიბაქტერიული სარეცხი საშუალებები! საწოვარა შეამოწმეთ ყოველი გამოყენების წინ, გაქაჩეთ ყველა 
მიმართულებით. გადააგდეთ დაზიანების პირველივე ნიშნისას. არ დატოვოთ საწოვარა მზის პირდაპირი სხივების 
ქვეშ, სითბოს წყაროს სიახლოვეს, ან სასტერილიზაციო ხსნარებში რეკომენდებულზე დიდი ხნით, ეს საწოვარას 
დააზიანებს. არასოდეს გააფართოვოთ თვითნებურად საწოვარას ნახვრეტი, ამით მას მხოლოდ დააზიანებთ. გირჩევთ, 
საწოვარა გამოყენებიდან ყოველ 2 თვეში ახლით ჩაანაცვლოთ. არ მოათავსოთ პროდუქტი ცხელ ღუმელში, ან გაზის/
ელექტრო ქურაზე. შეინახეთ ინსტრუქცია სამომავლო გამოყენებისთვის. პარტიის კოდი მითითებულია შეფუთვაზე. 
დისტრიბუტორი შპს „ბეიბი ლაინი“- თბილისი, ვაჟა-ფშაველას გამზ. 6.
თქვენი ბავშვის უსაფრთხოებისა და ჯანმრთელობისათვის. თქვენი ბავშვის უსაფრთხოებისა და ჯანმრთელობისათვის. 
გაფრთხილებთ!გაფრთხილებთ!
სითხეების ხანგრძლივად საწოვარით მიღებამ შესაძლოა გამოიწვიოს კარიესი.
კვების წინ ყოველთვის შეამოწმეთ საკვების ტემპერატურა.
გადააგდეთ დაზიანების პირველივე ნიშნისას.
თუ არ იყენებთ, შეინახეთ ბავშვებისთვის მიუწვდომელ ადგილას.
ბავშვის მოგუდვის საფრთხის თავიდან ასაცილებლად არასოდეს მიამაგროთ თასმებს, ლენტებს და ტანსაცმლის 
თავისუფალ ნაწილებს.
არასოდეს გამოიყენოთ საწოვარა მატყუარას დანიშნულებით.
პროდუქტი გამოიყენეთ მხოლოდ ზრდასრულის მეთვალყურეობით.
შუშის ბოთლი შეიძლება გატყდეს. 
LT • Maitinimo buteliukas. Naudojimo instrukcija: Prieš pirmą naudojimą visas nuimamas dalis nuvalykite, 5 minutėms palikite ver-
dančiame vandenyje. Prieš kiekvieną naudojimą kruopščiai išvalykite visas buteliuko dalis, tada sterilizuokite buitiniame garų / elektriniame 
sterilizatoriuje arba padėkite į verdantį vandenį, kad užtikrintumėte higieną. Kad būtų pašalinti visi maisto likučiai, kruopščiai nuplaukite visas 
buteliuko dalis švariu vandeniu ir vietas, kurios gali būti sunkiau pastebimos, bet liečiasi su maistu. Po kiekvieno naudojimo išvalykite buteliuką 
ir žinduką nuo skysčių likučių, nuskalaukite ir nuplaukite karštu vandeniu. Verdantis ir kietas vanduo gali sukelti kalkių nuosėdų susidarymą. 
Buteliuką galima plauti indaplovėje. Nerekomenduojama žinduką plauti indaplovėje, nes plovikliai gali sugadinti gaminį. Prieš kiekvieną 
naudojimą atidžiai apžiūrėkite. Pasirodžius pirmiesiems pažeidimo ar susilpnėjimo požymiams gaminį išmeskite. Tekant skysčiui, tvirčiau 
priveržkite. Nepamirškite, kaip tinkamai naudoti žinduką. Žindukas neturėtų čiulpti. Šildydami maistą mikrobangų krosnelėje, nepamirškite 
palikti butelio atidaryto. Būkite ypač atsargūs kaitindami mikrobangų krosnelėje. Visada maišykite pašildytą maistą, kad būtų užtikrintas to-
lygus temperatūros pasiskirstymas. Prieš maitinimą visada patikrinkite skysčio temperatūrą. Nedėkite gaminio į karštą orkaitę ir nekaitinkite 
dujinėje/elektrinėje viryklėje.
Žindukas. Naudojimo instrukcija: Prieš pirmą naudojimą žinduką nuvalykite, 5 minutėms palikite verdančiame vandenyje. Prieš kiekvieną 
naudojimą atsargiai nuvalykite ir nuplaukite žinduką po šiltu vandeniu, kad užtikrintumėte higieną. Nenaudokite jokių antibakterinių priemo-
nių! Patikrinkite prieš kiekvieną naudojimą ir ištempkite visomis kryptimis. Pasirodžius pirmiesiems pažeidimo ar susilpnėjimo požymiams 
gaminį išmeskite. Nepalikite žinduko tiesioginiuose saulės spinduliuose, karštyje ar dezinfekavimo priemonėje (“sterilizavimo tirpale”) ilgiau 
nei rekomenduojama, nes tai gali susilpninti žinduką. Nedidinkite žinduko skylučių, nes galite jį sugadinti. Higienos ir saugumo sumetimais 
rekomenduojama pakeisti žinduką maks. po 2 mėnesių naudojimo. Nedėkite gaminio į karštą orkaitę ir nekaitinkite dujinėje / elektrinėje 
viryklėje. Išsaugokite instrukciją, nes joje yra naudingos informacijos. Serijos numeris yra ant pakuotės. Pagaminta Čekijoje. UAB “Kotryna”, 
Dariaus ir Girėno g. 34, LT-02189 Vilnius, Lietuva, Tel. +37052132254
Jūsų vaiko sveikatos saugumui
Įspėjimas!
Nuolatinis ir ilgalaikis naudojimas gali sukelti dantų ėduonį
Prieš maitinant visada patikrinkite maisto temperatūrą
Pasirodžius pirmiesiems pažeidimo ar susilpnėjimo požymiams gaminį išmeskite.

Nenaudojamas dalis laikyti vaikams neprieinamoje vietoje.
Niekada neriškite juostelių, virvelių, kaspinėlių ar kilpų, nes vaikas gali pasismaugti.
Niekada nenaudokite maitinimui skirto čiulptuko kūdikiui nuraminti.
Šį gaminį visada naudokite suaugusiesiems prižiūrint.
Stikliniai buteliukai gali dužti.
LV • Barošanas pudele. Lietošanas instrukcija (pudelei): Pirms pirmās lietošanas izjauciet un notīriet produktu un pēc tam ievietojiet sastāv-
daļas verdošā ūdenī uz 5 minūtēm. Tas ir nepieciešams, lai nodrošinātu higiēnu. Pirms katras nākamās lietošanas rūpīgi notīriet visas pudeles 
daļas, pēc tam sterilizējiet sadzīves tvaika/elektriskajā sterilizatorā vai ievietojiet verdošā ūdenī, lai nodrošinātu higiēnu. Rūpīgi nomazgājiet 
visas daļas ar tīru ūdeni, tostarp tās vietas, kuras var būt neredzamas, bet kur ir nokļuvusi pārtika, lai noņemtu pārtikas paliekas. Pēc katras 
lietošanas reizes iztīriet pudeli un knupīti no šķidruma paliekām, izskalojiet un nomazgājiet ar karstu ūdeni. Verdošs un ciets ūdens var radīt 
kaļķakmens efektu. Pudeli var mazgāt trauku mazgājamā mašīnā. Knupīti nav ieteicams mazgāt trauku mazgājamajā mašīnā, jo mazgāšanas 
līdzekļi var sabojāt produktu. Pirms katras lietošanas rūpīgi pārbaudiet. Pie pirmajām bojājuma vai nolietojuma pazīmēm nomainiet to ar 
jaunu. Kad šķidrums noplūst, pievelciet to stingrāk. Atcerieties par pareizu knupja darbību. Knupis nedrīkst pilēt. Sildot ēdienu mikroviļņu 
krāsnī, atcerieties atstāt pudeli atvērtu. Esiet īpaši uzmanīgs, sildot mikroviļņu krāsnī. Vienmēr samaisiet uzkarsētu pārtiku, lai nodrošinātu 
vienmērīgu temperatūras sadalījumu. Pirms barošanas vienmēr pārbaudiet šķidruma temperatūru. Nenovietojiet produktu karstā cepeš-
krāsnī vai nesildiet gāzes/elektriskajā plītī.
Lietošanas instrukcija (knupis): Pirms pirmās lietošanas iztīriet produktu un pēc tam ievietojiet verdošā ūdenī uz 5 minūtēm. Tas ir nepie-
ciešams, lai nodrošinātu higiēnu. Pirms katras nākamās lietošanas rūpīgi notīriet un nomazgājiet knupīti siltā ūdenī, lai nodrošinātu higiēnu. 
Nelietojiet nekādus antibakteriālos līdzekļus! Pirms katras lietošanas reizes pārbaudiet barošanas knupi un velciet to visos virzienos. Izmetiet, 
kad parādās pirmās bojājuma vai nolietojuma pazīmes. Neatstājiet barošanas knupīti tiešā saules gaismā vai karstumā, kā arī neatstājiet 
dezinfekcijas līdzeklī (“sterilizācijas šķīdumā”) ilgāk, nekā ieteikts, jo tas var vājināt knupīti. Nekādā gadījumā nepalieliniet knupja plūsmas 
atveres, jo tas var sabojāt knupīti. Higiēnas un drošības apsvērumu dēļ ir ieteicams nomainīt knupi maksimums. pēc 2 mēnešu lietošanas. 
Nenovietojiet produktu karstā cepeškrāsnī vai nesildiet gāzes/elektriskajā plītī. Saglabājiet instrukciju vēlākai lietošanai. Partijas kods ir no-
rādīts uz iepakojuma. Ražots Čehijā. Oficiālais izplatītājs: SIA „Kotryna”, Salamandras 1, Rīga, Latvija, LV-1024, tel.: + 371 67815941, e-pasts: 
kotryna@kotryna.lv
Jūsu bērna drošībai un veselībai 
BRĪDINĀJUMS!
Nepartraukta un pagarināta šķidrumu sükšana var izraisīt zobu bojāšanos. 
Vienmēr pārbaudiet ēdiena temperatūru pirms barošanas.
Izmetiet produktu pie pirmajām bojājumu vai vājuma pazīmēm.
Neizmantotos piederumus turiet bērnam nepieejamā vietā.
Nekad nepievienojiet auklas, lentes vai valigas apģērba daļas. Bērns var nožņaugties.
Nekad nelietojiet knupišus mâneklišu vieta.
Vienmēr lietojiet šo pruduktu pieaugušā uz raudzībā.
Stikla pudeles var plīst.
EST • Toitmispudel. Kasutusjuhend (pudel):  Enne esmakordset kasutamist võtke toode lahti ja peske hoolikalt kõik pudeli osad ning 
seejärel asetage need 5 minutiks keevasse vette. See on hügieeni tagamiseks oluline. Enne igat järgmist kasutamist peske hoolikalt kõik pu-
deli osad, seejärel steriliseerige auru/elektri sterilisaatoris või asetage keevasse vette. Toidujääkide eemaldamiseks peske kõik osad põhjalikult 
puhta veega, sealhulgas kohad, mis ei pruugi olla nähtavad, kuid võivad olla toiduga kokku puutunud. Pärast igat kasutuskorda puhastage 
pudel ja lutt vedelikest, loputage ja peske kuuma veega. Keetmine ja kare vesi võivad põhjustada katlakivi kogunemist. Pudelit võib pesta 
nõudepesumasinas. Ei ole soovitatav asetada lutti nõudepesumasinasse, kuna pesuvahendid võivad toodet kahjustada. Kontrollige hooli-
kalt enne igat kasutuskorda. Visake koheselt minema esimeste kahjustuste või defektide ilmnemisel. Kontrollige alati lekkimist. Lekkimise 
korral pinguldage toodet tugevamini. Ärge unustage lutti kontrollida. Lutti ei tohi imeda. Kui soojendate toitu mikrolaineahjus, veenduge, et 
pudel on avatud. Alati segage soojendatud toitu, et temperatuur jaotuks ühtlaselt. Kontrollige vedeliku temperatuuri enne lapsele andmist. 
Ärge asetage toodet kuuma ahju ega soojendage gaasi/elektripliidil.
Kasutusjuhend (lutt): Enne esimest kasutamist peske lutt sooja veega ning seejärel asetage lutt keevasse vette 5 minutiks, et tagada 
hügieen. Peske enne igat kasutuskorda. Ärge kasutage desinfitseerivaid vahendeid. Kontrollige lutti hoolikalt enne igat kasutamist. Tõm-
make lutti kõikides suundades. Visake koheselt minema esimeste kahjustuste või defektide ilmnemisel. Ärge jätke otsese päikesevalguse 
või kuumusallika lähedusse ning ärge steriliseerige kauem, kui soovitatud, kuna see võib lutti kahjustada. Ärge suurendage vooluauku, mis 
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Сақтық шаралары
Стоматологиялық аурулардың алдын алу үшін рационалды тамақтану режимін сақтаңыз.
Тамақтандыру алдында тағамның температурасын тексеріңіз.
Зақымданудың немесе тозудың алғашқы белгілерінде бұйымды пайдалануды тоқтатыңыз.
Балалардың қолы жетпейтін жерде сақтаңыз.
Бұйымды таспаларға, бауларға, арқандарға және киімнің кең жерлеріне байламаңыз. Тұншығу қаупі!
Емізікті қуыс емізік ретінде пайдаланбаңыз.
Тек ересектердің бақылауымен қолданыңыз.
Құлаудан және соққылардан қорғаңыз.

• AR

EN 14350

tahes viisil kuna see võib kahjustada lutti. Soovitatav on asendada lutt uuega maksimaalselt peale teist kasutamiskuud. Ärge asetage toodet 
kuuma ahju ega soojendage gaasi/elektripliidil. Hoidke juhend alles hilisemaks kasutamiseks. Partii kood asub pakendil. Valmistatud Tšehhis. 
Maaletooja: Kotryna OÜ, Valge 13, 11415 TALLINN, tel.: +372 6200206, e-mail: info@kotryna.ee, www.babymarket.ee
Teie lapse ohutuse huvides: HOIATUS!
Pidev kontakt vedelikega, eriti mahlad või puuviljahapped, põhjustavad kaariese teket.
Kontrollige enne toitmist alati toidu temperatuuri. 
Vähimategi rebendite või nähtava vananemise korral vahetage lutt välja.
Kui pudel ei ole kasutuses, hoidke seda lastele kättesaamatus kohas. 
Ärge kunagi kinnitage toodet nööri, paela, pitsi ega riiete külge. Kägistusoht!
Ärge kasutage pudelilutti imemisluti asemel.
Kasutage seda toodet alati täiskasvanu järelvalve all.
Klaaspudel võib puruneda kildudeks.
FIN • Tuttipullo. Pese ennen jokaista käyttöä. Aseta puretun pullon kaikki osat kiehuvaan veteen 5 minuutiksi sterilointia varten. Tämä on hy-
gienian varmistamiseksi. Pese pullo ja kaikki sen osat kauttaaltaan ja steriloi ne sähkökäyttöisessä steriloijassa tai kiehuvassa vedessä.  Käytön 
jälkeen poista ruoka- ja juomajäämät pullosta ja pullotutista. Tämän jälkeen huuhtele ja pese kuumassa vedessä. Pese kaikki osat huolellisesti 
puhtaalla vedellä ruokajäämien poistamiseksi. Pese myös katveessa olevat alueet, jotka ovat ruoan kanssa kosketuksessa. Pullon voi pestä 
astianpesukoneessa. Liiallinen keittäminen ja kalkkipitoinen vesi voi aiheuttaa kalkin kertymistä pullon pintaan. Tuotetta voi käyttää mikroaal-
touunissa. Ole erityisen huolellinen, kun lämmität mikroaaltouunilla. Kun lämmität mikroaaltouunilla, varmista, että pullo on auki. Mikroläm-
mitys voi aiheuttaa paikallisesti korkeita lämpötiloja.  Sekoita ruoka aina huolellisesti taataksesi lämmön tasaisen jakautumisen ja varmista 
lämpötila ennen tarjoilua lapselle. Palovammojen ehkäisemiseksi, käytä kuuman pullon käsittelyssä patakintaita. Älä käytä tätä tuotetta 
ruoan lämmitykseen uunissa äläkä aseta sitä kuumalle liedelle. Älä varastoi suorassa auringonvalossa, kosteissa tai kuumissa olosuhteissa.
Pullotuttien käyttöohje: Ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä pese kaikki pullon osat ja aseta sitten kiehuvaan veteen (ei pidempään kuin 5 mi-
nuutiksi). Pullotuttia ei suositella pestäväksi astianpesukoneessa. Kalkkipitoinen vesi, hedelmämehu saattavat jättää värjäytymiä pulloon/
pullotuttiin, mikä ei kuitenkaan muuta tuotteen käyttöominaisuuksia. Tarkista tutin kunto ennen käyttöä, tutki pullotutti vetämällä tuttia 
kaikkiin suuntiin. Poista vioittunut tuote käytöstä viiveettä. Vaurioiden estämiseksi älä koskaan jätä pullotuttia suoraan auringonvaloon, kor-
keaan lämpötilaan tai pesuaineiden kanssa kosketuksiin suositeltua pidemmäksi ajaksi. Vältä kierteen kiertämistä liian tiukalle, sillä tämä voi 
estää pullon ilmanvapautusjärjestelmää toimimasta oikein. Tarkista aina mahdolliset vuodot.  Älä koskaan suurenna pullotutin virtausaukkoa, 
sillä se voi vaurioittaa pullotuttia ja aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran. Turvallisuus- ja hygieniasyistä sekä lapsen kasvavan ruoan tarpeen vuoksi 
pullotutin suositeltu pisin vaihtoväli on 2 kuukautta. Säilytä ohje myöhempää käyttöä varten. Valmistuserän koodi on merkitty tarraan pak-
kaukseen. Maahantuoja/importör: LILLA NEL, www.lillanel.fi
Lapsesi turvallisuuden tähden 
VAROITUS! 
Jatkuva, pitkäaikainen nesteiden imeminen aiheuttaa kariesta. 
Tarkista aina ruoan lämpötila ennen syöttämistä.
Hävitä tuote heti, mikäli huomaat siinä merkkejä vaurioista tai huonokuntoisuudesta.
Säilytä kaikki osat, jotka eivät ole käytössä, lapsen ulottumattomissa.
Älä koskaan kiinnitä nauhoihin, naruihin, pitseihin tai vaatteiden irrallisiin osiin. Lapsi saattaa kuristua. 
Älä koskaan käytä pullotuttia huvituttina. 
Käytä tätä tuotetta aina aikuisen valvonnassa.
Lasipullo saattaa rikkoutua.
SE • Bruksanvisning (nappflaska): Innan första användning diska och sterilisera alla delar genom att lägga den i kokande vatten. Tvätt 
före varje användning. Kokning (längre än rekommenderas) och hårt vatten kan skapa kalkeffekt. Tvätta flaskan och alla dess komponenter 
ordentligt och sterilisera dem i en mikrovågsugn / elektrisk ångsterilisator eller i kokande vatten. Efter användning, ta bort kvarvarande mat 
från flaskan och nappen. Skölj alla delar noggrant. Tvätta också av osynliga områden som är i kontakt med maten. Lämplig för diskmaskinen. 
Produkten är lämplig för användning i mikrovågsugn. Kom ihåg att ta bort locket i nappen före uppvärmning. Rör alltid den uppvärmda 
vätskan, lokaliserade höga temperaturer kan orsaka brännskador. Kontrollera alltid temperaturen på maten innan matning. För att förhindra 
eventuella brännskador när du tar bort en glasflaska från en mikrovågsugn, använd ett skyddande kök handske. Värm inte mat i ugnen, 
inte placera den på en het spis.
Bruksanvisning (napp): Lägga nappen i kokande vatten i 5 min. i syfte att säkerställa hygien. Rengör före varje användning. Efter varje 

användning rengöra nappen från vätska återstår, skölj, tvätta och desinficera sterilisatorn eller i kokande vatten. Det rekommenderas inte att 
placera nappen i diskmaskin. Hårda kemikalier/detergenter kan skada produkten. Använd inte desinfektionsmedel. Före varje användning 
kontrollera nappen noggrant. Dra nappen i alla riktningar. Kasta bort skadade nappar. Kom ihåg att inte skruva på locket för hårt, annars 
nappen luftavskiljning systemet kan fungera felaktigt. Kontrollera alltid läckage. Gör aldrig hålet i nappen större eftersom det leda till skador 
på nappen eller skapa kvävningsrisk. Lämna inte nappen i direkt solljus eller värme, eller steriliseringslösning för längre tid än rekommen-
derat, eftersom detta kan försvaga nappen. För säkerhet och hygieniska skäl, samt på grund av den ökande efterfrågan på livsmedel av 
ditt växande barn, rekommenderas att byta ut nappen minst var 2 månader. Behåll instruktionen för senare användning.  Tillverkningskod 
finns på förpackningen.
För ditt barns säkerhet 
VARNING! 
Att dricka ur nappflaska oavbrutet och under lång tid kan ge upphov till karies. 
Kontrollera alltid vätskans temperatur innan matning. 
Kasta vid första tecken på skador eller slitage. 
Förvara alla komponenter som inte används utom räckhåll för barn. 
Sätt aldrig fast i band eller lösa delar på kläderna. Det kan innebära stryprisk. 
Använd aldrig dinapparna som tröstnappar. 
Produkten ska alltid användas under uppsikt av en vuxen. 
Glasflaskor kan gå sönder. 
RO • Biberon pentru alăptare. Informații despre modul de utilizare a biberonului: Înainte de prima utilizare, demontează și curăță pro-
dusul, apoi pune elementele 5 min. în apă clocotită. Acest lucru are drept scop igienizarea. Înainte de fiecare nouă utilizare, spală bine bibero-
nul și elementele sale, apoi sterilizează la sterilizatorul cu aburi/electric pentru uz casnic sau în apă clocotită. Spală bine cu apă curată toate 
componentele, inclusiv zonele, care pot să nu fie vizibile, dar prin care au trecut alimentele, pentru a îndepărta toate resturile de mâncare. 
După utilizare, curăță biberonul împreună cu tetina de resturile de lapte, apoi spală-le cu apă fierbinte. Fierberea și apa dură pot provoca apa-
riția depunerilor. Biberonul se poate spăla la mașina de spălat vase. Nu se recomandă spălarea tetinei la mașina de spălat vase, deoarece de-
tergenții/produsele de curățare pot duce la deteriorarea produsului. Verifică produsul înainte de fiecare utilizare. Schimbă biberonul cu unul 
nou la primele semne de deteriorare. Dacă se scurge lichid de sub capac, acesta trebuie înșurubat mai bine, pentru funcționarea corectă a 
tetinei. Tetina nu ar trebui să aibă efect de aspirare. Dacă încălzești laptele la cuptorul cu microunde, nu uita că biberonul trebuie să fie deschis. 
Păstrează o atenție deosebită în timpul încălzirii la cuptorul cu microunde. Amestecă întotdeauna hrana încălzită pentru distribuirea uniformă 
a temperaturii și înainte de hrănire, verifică temperatura. Produsul nu trebuie pus în cuptorul încins și nici încălzit pe aragaz sau plită electrică. 
Instrucțiuni referitoare la utilizarea tetinei: Înainte de prima utilizare, pune 5 minute în apă clocotită. Acest lucru are drept scop igienizarea. 
Înainte de fiecare nouă utilizare, spală tetina cu apă caldă, pentru igienizare. Nu folosi niciun produs antibacterian! Verifică înainte de fiecare 
utilizare și întinde în toate direcțiile. Aruncați-o la primele semne de deteriorare sau slăbire. Nu lăsa tetina pentru hrănire într-un loc expus 
la soare sau fierbinte sau în produse dezinfectante („soluție de sterilizare”) pentru un timp mai mare decât cel recomandat, deoarece acest 
lucru poate duce la slăbirea tetinei. Nu găuri și nu lărgi orificiile tetinei, acest lucru poate duce la deteriorarea acesteia. Din considerente de 
igienă și siguranță, se recomandă înlocuirea tetinei cu una nouă la max. 2 luni. Păstrează instrucțiunile, deoarece conțin informații importante. 
Numărul lotului este inscripționat pe ambalaj. Fabricat in Republica Ceha. SC ORGANIC LIFE PARTNERS SRL Strada Bariera Vîlcii nr 251,Craiova, 
jud. Dolj Tel.: +40.351.176.295 www.organiclife.ro
Pentru siguranța și sănătatea copilului dumneavoastră
AVERTIZARE!
Sugerea continuă și prelungită a lichidelor cauză degradarea dinților.
Înainte de hrănire întotdeauna verificați temperatura alimentelor.
Aruncați-o la primele semne de deteriorare sau slăbire.
Nu lăsați componentele înafară de uz la îndemâna copiilor.
Nu legați niciodată de corzi, panglici, șireturi sau părți de îmbrăcăminte volante. Copilul poate fi strangulate.
Nu folosiți niciodată biberon de hrănire ca suzetă.
Utilizați întotdeauna acest produs cu supraveghere de adult.
Buteliile de sticlă se pot sparge.
BG •  Шише за хранене. Инструкции за употреба (шише). Преди първа употреба разглобете и почистете продукта. Поставете 
всички части във вряща вода за 5 мин. Това е необходимо, за да се осигури хигиена. Преди всяка следваща употреба почистете 

внимателно всички части на шишето, след това ги стерилизирайте в парен стерилизатор или вряща вода, за да осигурите хигиена.  
Измивайте всички части внимателно с чиста вода, включително невидимите области, през които е преминала храна, за да отстраните 
остатъците. След всяка употреба почиствайте шишето и биберона от остатъци храна, изплаквайте и измивайте с гореща вода. Пре-
варяването в твърда вода може да доведе до образуването на утайка. Шишето може да бъде почиствано в съдомиялна. Не се препо-
ръчва почистването на биберона в съдомиялна машина, тъй като силните препарати могат да го увредят. Проверявайте внимателно 
преди всяка употреба. При първи признаци на износване или повреда подменете с нов. При изтичане затегне винта. Следете за 
правилната употреба на биберона. Не затягайте винта прекалено, за да не се наруши вентилацията на биберона. Когато затопляте в 
микровълнова фурна не забравяйте шишето да бъде отворено. Бъдете изключително внимателни, когато затопляте в микровълнова 
фурна. Винаги разбърквайте храната, за да осигурите равномерно разпределяне на температурата. Винаги проверявайте температу-
рата на храната преди хранене. Не поставяйте продукта в гореща фурна или върху горещ газов/електрически котлон.
Инструкции за употреба (биберон). Преди първа употреба почистете продукта и го поставете във вряща вода за 5 мин. Това е 
необходимо, за да се осигури хигиена. Преди всяка следваща употреба почистете внимателно и измийте биберона с топла вода, за 
да осигурите хигиена. Не изпозлвайте никакви антибактериални препарати! Проверявайте внимателно биберона за хранене преди 
всяка употреба като го издърпвате във всички посоки. Изхвърлете при първи признаци на износване или повреда. Не оставяйте би-
берона за хранене на директна слънчева светлина, или в дезинфектант (“стерилизиращ разтвор”) за по-дълго от препоръчителното, 
тъй като това може да го увреди. Никога не разширявайте дупката на биберона по никакъв начин, тъй като това може да го увреди. 
Поради съображения за безопасност и хигиена подменяйте биберона след максимум 2 месеца употреба. Не поставяйте продукта 
в гореща фурна или върху горещ газов/електрически котлон. Запазете инструкциите за следваща употреба. Партидният номер е 
отпечатан върху опаковката. Произведено в Чехия . Производител Канпол бейбис, Полша. Адрес: Виж опаковката. Разпространява в 
България СМАРТ СМ ООД, тел: 0889070209, 1805 София, район Кремиковци, с. Яна, ул. “1 Май” 9.
За безопасността и здравето на вашето дете
ВНИМАНИЕ!
Непрекъснатото и продължително смукане на течности ще доведе до кариес.
Винаги проверявайте температурата на храната преди хранене.
Изхвърлете при първите признаци на увреждане или дефект.
Съхранявайте компонентите, които не се изпозлват, извън обсега на деца.
Никога не прикрепяйте към шнурове, панделки, дантели или свободни части от дрехи. Детето може да бъде удушено.
Никога не използвайте биберони за хранене като биберон-залъгалка.
Винаги използвайте този продукт под надзор на възрастни.
Стъклени бутилки може да се счупят.
SRB/MNE • Flašica za hranjenje. Uputstvo za upotrebu flašice: Pre prve upotrebe rastaviti i očistiti proizvod i zatim staviti sve kom-
ponente u ključalu vodu na 5 minuta zbog maksimalne higijene. Očistiti pre svake upotrebe pažljivo sve delove flašice i zatim sterilisati u 
kućnom parnom/elekt.sterilizatoru ili staviti u ključalu vodu zbog bolje higijene. Oprati sve delove temeljito čistom vodom, uključujući i 
teško dostupna mesta koja se ne vide, a kroz koja prolazi hrana, i ukloniti ostatke iste. Nakon upotrebe, ukloniti ostatke hrane iz flašice i cucle, 
isprati i oprati u vrućoj vodi. Otkuvavanje i tvrda voda mogu stvarati efekat kamenca. Može se stavljati flašica u mašinu za pranje sudja, ali se 
ne preporučuje stavljanje cucle u nju jer deterdženti mogu oštetiti proizvod. Proveriti pažljivo proizvod pre svake upotrebe, posebno cuclu, 
povlačeći je u svim pravcima. Baciti odnosno zameniti proizvod novim već kod pojave prvih znakova oštećenja, pohabanosti ili slabosti. 
Ako tečnost curi, zatvoriti čvršće. Obratiti pažnju na pravilno funkcionisanje cucle. Cucla ne bi trebalo da kolapsira. Ako zagrejavate sadržaj u 
mikrotalasnoj pećnici, ne zaboravite da flašica mora biti otvorena. Budite posebno obazrivi kod zagrejavanja u mikrotalasnoj. Uvek promešajte 
zagrejavani sadržaj da bi se postiglo ujednačavanje temperature istog. Obavezno proverite  temperaturu tečnosti pre početka hranjenja. Ne 
stavljati proizvod u vruće pećnice ili na plinski/električni štednjak. 
Uputstvo za upotrebu cucle: Pre prve upotrebe oprati proizvod i zatim staviti u ključalu vodu na 5 minuta zbog bolje higijene. Pre svake 
sledeće upotrebe očistiti pažljivo i oprati cuclu u vrućoj vodi. Ne koristiti nikakva antibakterijska sredstva. Pre svake upotrebe pažljivo prov-
eriti cuclu, povlačeći je u svim pravcima. Baciti već kod prve pojave znakova pohabanosti, slabosti i bilo kakvog oštećenja. Ne ostavljati 
cuclu izloženu direktnom suncu ili blizu drugih izvora toplote ili u sredstvima za dezinfekciju (sterilizacijskim solucijama) duže nego što je 
to preporučeno jer to može oslabiti i oštetiti cuclu. Nikada ne proširujte otvor na cucli ni na koji način jer je to može oštetiti. Iz higijenskih i 
sigurnosnih razloga preporučuje se zameniti cuclu nakon maksimalno 2 meseca upotrebe. Ne stavljati proizvod u vruće pećnice ili na plinski/
električni štednjak. Sačuvati uputstvo za kasniju upotrebu. Serijski broj nalazi se na pakovanju. Proizvodjac: Canpol, Vrsta proizvoda: za bebe 
i decu, Zemlja uvoza: Poljska, Rok trajanja: neogranicen, Godina uvoza: datum proizvodnje je utisnut na pakovanju, Zemlja porekla: Ceska, 

Uvoznik za SRB: MCG GROUP DOO, Obrovacka 21, 21203 Veternik - Novi Sad, Tel. +381 21 824 936   Uvoznik za MNE: Donator d.o.o. Kuce 
Rakica bb 81206 Tuzi , Tel./fax. + 382 20 870 082. 
Za sigurnost i zdravlje Vašeg deteta.
UPOZORENJE!
Kontinuirano i produženo sisanje tečnosti može uzrokovati pojavu karijesa kod dece.
Uvek proveriti temperaturu hrane/tečnosti  pre nego što se započne hranjenje.
Baciti već kod prve pojave znakova oštećenja, pohabanosti i slabosti.
Sve delove držati van domašaja dece kad nisu u upotrebi.
Nikada ne kačiti proizvod na trake, vrpce, kaiševe ili slobodne delove odeće. Može doći do zapetljavanja i gušenja deteta.
Nikada ne koristiti cuclu za hranjenje umesto varalice.
Proizvod koristiti samo pod nadzorom odrasle osobe.
Staklene flašice se mogu slomiti.
MKD • Инструкциите за употреба се наоѓаат внатре во шишето. 
Шише за хранење. Инструкции за употреба на шишето: Пред првата употреба, измијте ги сите делови на производот и зовријте 
ги  5 минути. Ова е неопходно за да се обезбеди хигиена.
Пред секоја наредна употреба, внимателно исчистете ги сите делови од шишето, а потоа стерилизирајте ги во пареа/електричен 
стерилизатор или во врела вода, за да се обезбеди хигиена.
Темелно измијте ги сите делови со чиста вода, вклучително и местата кои можеби се невидливи, но каде што поминала храната, за 
да ги отстраните остатоците од храна. По секоја употреба исчистете го шишето и цуцлата од остатоци од храна, исплакнете и измијте 
со топла вода. Вриењето и тврдата вода може да создадат бигор. Шишето може да се мие во машина за садови. Не се препорачува 
миење на цуцлата во машина за миење садови, бидејќи детергентите може да го оштетат производот. Пред секоја употреба 
внимателно проверете го производот. Фрлете при првите знаци на оштетување и заменете го со нов. Секогаш добро проверете да 
не истекува течноста, ако истекува затегнете поцврсто. Користете за цуцлата за хранање само за таа намена, немојте да ја користите 
како цуцла за смирување. Кога ја загревате храната во микробранова печка, шишето треба да биде отворено. Бидете посебно 
внимателни ако ја загревате храната во микробранова печка. Пред да му ја дадете храната на детето секогаш добро промешајте ја 
за да се обезбеди рамномерна распределба на температурата и секогаш дополнително проверете ја температурата. Немојте да го 
загревате производот во рерна или на плинска/електрична рингла.
Инструкции за употреба на цуцлата: Пред првата употреба, измијте ги сите делови на производот и зовријте ги  5 минути. Ова е 
неопходно за да се обезбеди хигиена. Пред секоја наредна употреба, исчистете ја цуцлата внимателно и исплакнете ја со топла вода, 
за да се обезбеди хигиена. Не користете антибактериски средства! Пред секоја употреба внимателно проверете ја цуцлата од сите 
страни. Фрлете при првите знаци на оштетување. Чувајте ја цуцлата на места заштитени од директна сончева светлина и извори на 
топлина. Немојте да ја чувате цуцлата во средства за дезинфекција (раствор за стерилизација) подолго од препорачаното. Немојте да 
ги  проширувате дупчињата на цуцлите, бидејќи така се оштетуваат.
Од хигиенски и безбедносни причини, препорачливо е да ја замените цуцлата по 2 месеци од употребата. Немојте да го загревате 
производот во рерна или на плинска/електрична рингла. Чувајте го упатството, можеби ќе треба да го прочитате повторно. 
Серискиот број е наведен на пакувањето.
За здравје и безбедност на вашето дете: 
Предупредување!
Континуираното и продолжено користење на шише и цуцла, може да предизвика расипување на забите.
Секогаш проверувајте ја температурата на храната, пред да го храните детето.
Фрлете го производот при првите знаци на оштетување.
Чувајте ги сите составни делови на места недостапни за деца.
Никогаш не го прикачувајте производот на врвки, машни, траки или дел од облеката, бидејќи можно е да дојде до случајно 
задавување.
Никогаш не му ја давајте цуцлата за хранење на бебето, како цуцла за смирување.
Производот треба да се користи под надзор на возрасни.
RU • Характеристика: посуда для детей до трех лет — бутылочка из стекла с узким горлом, в комплекте с силиконовой соской. 
Возраст ребенка указан в маркировке. Внимание! Проверяйте бутылочку перед каждым использованием; незамедлительно исклю-
чайте из употребления поврежденные изделия. Не оставляйте ребенка одного во время кормления. Температура питья не должна 

быть выше 40 °C. Не разогревайте бутылочку с навинченной крышкой, в духовке и на газовой/электрической плите. При разогреве 
в СВЧ-печи соблюдайте осторожность из-за опасности ожога вследствие неравномерного нагрева. После разогрева перемешайте 
содержимое для равномерного распределения тепла и проверьте температуру. При сборке бутылочки затягивайте закручивающе-
еся кольцо достаточно плотно, но не туго, чтобы не нарушить вентиляцию соски. Перед кормлением убедитесь, что бутылочка не 
протекает. Не рекомендуется использовать для газированных напитков. Уход за бутылочкой: мойте бутылочку ершиком в горячей 
воде (не выше 75 °C) с деликатным моющим средством. После мытья тщательно ополаскивайте и сушите бутылочку при комнатной 
температуре. Перед первым и каждым последующим использованием прокипятите все детали не более 5 минут (можно кипятить 
в стерилизаторе; кипячение в жесткой воде может привести к образованию известкового налета). После каждого использования 
тщательно промывайте бутылочку и соску в горячей воде (не кипятите). Бутылочку можно мыть в посудомоечной машине. Соску мыть 
в посудомоечной машине не рекомендуется. Храните бутылочку в сухом месте, не допуская попадания прямых солнечных лучей, 
масел, растворителей и кислот. Не храните бутылочку рядом с источниками тепла.
Уход за соской: соску перед каждым использованием необходимо мыть теплой водой. Перед первым использованием прокипятите 
соску не более 5 минут. Не применяйте дезинфицирующие моющие средства. Перед использованием осматривайте соску, растяги-
вая ее в разные стороны. При появлении трещин на поверхности соску необходимо выбросить. Храните соску сухой в закрытой 
посуде при температуре от 0 до 25 °C, не допуская попадания прямых солнечных лучей, масел, растворителей и кислот. Не храните 
соску рядом с источниками тепла, не дезинфицируйте (не стерилизуйте) дольше установленного времени и не увеличивайте в ней 
отверстия. Не разогревайте в СВЧ-печи, духовке и на газовой/электрической плите. Рекомендуется заменять соску каждые 2 месяца. 
Сохраняйте инструкцию в течение всего периода использования. Номер партии см. на упаковке.
Меры предосторожности
Во избежание стоматологических заболеваний соблюдайте рациональный режим кормления.
Перед кормлением проверяйте температуру питания.
При первых признаках повреждения или износа прекратите использование изделия.
Храните в недоступном для детей месте.
Не прикрепляйте изделие к лентам, шнуркам, веревкам и просторным участкам одежды. Опасность удушья!
Не используйте соску в качестве пустышки.
Использовать только под присмотром взрослых.
Беречь от падения и ударов.
KZ • Сипаттамасы: үш жасқа дейінгі балаларға арналған ыдыс — силикон емізігі бар шыныдан жасалған, мойны тар бөтелке. Ба-
ланың жасы таңбада көрсетілген. Назар аударыңыз! Әр қолданар алдында бөтелкені тексеріңіз; зақымдалған бұйымдарды дереу 
пайдаланудан шығарыңыз. Баланы тамақтану кезінде жалғыз қалдырмаңыз. Ішу температурасы 40 °C-тан жоғары болмауы керек. 
Бұрандалы қақпағы бар бөтелкені, пеште және газ/электр плитасында қыздырмаңыз. Микротолқынды пеште қыздыру кезінде 
біркелкі емес қыздыру салдарынан күйіп қалу қаупі болғандықтан сақ болыңыз. Қыздырғаннан кейін жылуды біркелкі тарату үшін 
ішіндегісін араластырыңыз және оның температурасын тексеріңіз. Бөтелкені жинау кезінде, бұралу сақинасын мықтап қатайтыңыз, 
бірақ емізіктің желдетілуін бұзбау үшін тығыз емес. Тамақтандыру алдында бөтелкенің ағып кетпейтініне көз жеткізіңіз. Газдалған 
сусындарға қолдануға ұсынылмайды. Бөтелкеге күтім жасау: бөтелкені ысқышпен ыстық суда (75 °C-тан жоғары емес) нәзік жуғыш 
затпен жуыңыз. Жуғаннан кейін бөтелкені жақсылап шайыңыз және бөлме температурасында құрғатыңыз. Алғаш рет пайдаланар 
алдында және кейін пайдаланған сайын барлық бөліктерді ең көбі 5 минут қайнатыңыз (стерилизаторда қайнатуға болады; кермек 
суда қайнату әк түзілуіне әкелуі мүмкін). Әр қолданғаннан кейін бөтелкені және емізікті ыстық сумен жақсылап жуыңыз (қайнат-
паңыз). Бөтелкені ыдыс жуатын машинада жууға болады. Емізікті ыдыс жуатын машинада жууға болмайды. Бөтелкені тікелей күн 
сәулесінің, майлардың, еріткіштердің және қышқылдардың түсуіне жол бермей, құрғақ жерде сақтаңыз. Бөтелкені жылу көздерінің 
жанында сақтамаңыз.
Емізікке күтім жасау: әрбір қолданар алдында емізікті жылы сумен жуу керек. Алғашқы қолданар алдында емізікті қайнаған суға 
салып 5 минуттан артық емес зарарсыздандырыңыз. Дезинфекциялаушы жуғыш құралдарды қолданбаңыз. Қолданар алдында 
емізікті әртүрлі бағытта созып тексеріңіз. Бетінде жырықтар пайда болған кезде емізікті тастау керек. Емізікті жабық ыдыста 0-ден 
25 °C-қа дейінгі температурада құрғақ ұстаңыз, тікелей күн сәулесінің, майлардың, еріткіштердің және қышқылдардың түсуіне 
жол бермеңіз. Емізікті жылу көздерінің жанында сақтамаңыз, белгіленген уақыттан артық дезинфекцияламаңыз (зарарсыздан-
дырмаңыз) және оның тесіктерін ұлғайтпаңыз. Микротолқынды пеште, тұмшапеште және газды/электрлік плитада жылытпаңыз. 
Емізікті әр 2 ай сайын ауыстыру ұсынылады. Нұсқаулықты бүкіл пайдалану кезеңінде сақтаңыз. Топтаманың нөмірін қаптамадан 
қараңыз.

Canpol  Sp. z o.o.  
02-884 Warszawa, ul. Puławska 430, Polska. 
Biuro, sprzedaż: Słubica B, ul. Graniczna 4,  96-321 Żabia Wola, Poland. 
tel. (+48 46) 858 00 00, babies@canpolbabies.com
www.canpolbabies.com
ISO 9001, ISO 22716
Firma polska.

Silicone teats • Smoczki silikonowe 

Latex teats •  Smoczki kauczukowe

universal / okrągłe

orthodontic / anatomiczne

orthodontic / anatomiczne

Canpol babies®  is a registered trademark. 
Canpol babies® jest zastrzeżonym znakiem towarowym.
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